

RECEIVED
OCT 22 2014
BY: Compliance Office



Bernalillo County Compliance Office
Robert Kidd, Compliance Officer
Bernalillo County Annex, 415 Tijeras NW, First Floor, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 468-1382 Compliance@bernco.gov

Code of Conduct Complaint 2014 - 003

PRINT, COMPLETE AND HAVE NOTARIZED PRIOR TO FILING
(Information detailed in this Report will be shared with the Respondent and is a Public Record)

DATE: 21 October 2014 NAME OF COMPLAINANT: Carolyn Freeman
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 220 CITY: Sandia Park STATE: NM ZIP: 87047
EMAIL: cfreeman1254@msn.com DAYTIME PHONE: 505-281-4598 ALTERNATE PHONE: None
FULL NAME OF RESPONDENT Maggie Toulouse Oliver DATE OF INCIDENT: 22 Sept - 15 October
SECTIONS OF CODE OF CONDUCT POTENTIALLY VIOLATED: Section 2-127, Section 2-130(a), 2-130(h)(5) &(6)
NM Constitution, anti-donation clause.

DESCRIPTION OF MISCONDUCT OR WRONG DOING WITNESSED: An improper and false campaign ad on the County Clerk website from 22 September until 15 October (when it was removed - presumably on advice of county legal advice). The use of a government resource or property for private political gain. The web post was a false and offensive ad promoting Clerk Toulouse Oliver for Secretary of State The ad was contrary to the spirit and letter of the Bernalillo County Code of Conduct, prohibiting use of public office for personal gain. The false campaign ad undermines the "public confidence in the integrity of government" and it is 'incompatible with the best interests of the County'

CHECK HERE IF CONTINUED ON SEPARATE SHEET

I, Carolyn Freeman, do depose on oath or affirmation and say that the information disclosed herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge on this 21st day of October, 2014.

Carolyn Freeman
Signature of Complainant



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of 21 Oct, 2014 by Carolyn Freeman

[Signature]
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires _____

The false and offensive partisan campaign ad also violates 2-130 (a), which prohibits the use of county property or resources used for political activity. Undoubtedly, other employees were enlisted in this illegal activity and that is unlawful as well. It is likely this partisan political attack was conducted during business hours – yet another violation of 2-130 (a) and 2-130 (h) (5) & (6)

- Carolyn Freeman